FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

9-15-99

09-22-1999

101151805

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

F	atent and Tr			1
	SEP	1 5	e V	
	-/ \		$\overline{}$	

U.S. Department of Commerce

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Assignment License				
Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Change of Name				
Other				
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
erprise Blvd., 6 29 99				
Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Limited Partnership X Corporation				
ation Delaware				
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bankers Trust Company				
DBA/AKA/TA				
NY 10006				
Address (line 3) New York NY State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
document from Assignment) ation Delaware				
R OFFICE USE ONLY				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0602

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK	•		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address En	nter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	White & Case LLP]		
Address (line 1)	Attention: Louis O'Neill, Esq.]		
Address (line 2)	1155 Avenue of the Americas]		
Address (line 3)	New York, NY]		
Address (line 4)	<u> </u>]		
Correspond	ident Name and Address Area Code and Tele	phone Number 1-212-819-8200	_]		
Name	White & Case LLP]		
Address (line 1)	Attention: Louis O'Neill, Esq.	•]		
Address (line 2)	1155 Avenue of the Americas]		
Address (line 3)	New York, NY]		
Address (line 4)	10036]		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attache including any attachments.	ed conveyance document # 29	Ī		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
See att	sached Schedule A S	See attached Schedule A			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of proper	erties involved. # 12			
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Lister	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315	_		
		sit Account x			
	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04 - 0010				
	Authorization to charg	ge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	rian T. Jaenicko Bm T	9/15/99			
	e of Person Signing / Signa	ature / Date Signed			

Registered Trademarks (Dade Microscan Inc.)

Trademark Name	Reg. Number	Reg. date
AUTOSCAN	1,381,077	04-Feb-1986
HNID	1,455,951	08-Sep-1987
IMMUNOSCAN	1,852,157	06-Sept-1994
MAXFLEX	1,980,036	11-Jun-1996
MICRO-SCAN	1,454,910	01-Sep-1987
PHARMDESIGN	2,003,930	01-Oct-1996
RENOK	1,854,553	20 Sept-1994
TOUCHSCAN	1,258,358	22-Nov-1983
WALKAWAY	1,814,777	04-Jan-1994

Pending Trademarks (Dade Microscan Inc.)

Trademark Name	Reg. Number	Reg. date
MICROSTREP PLUS & DESIGN	Pending 75/697,382	04-May-1999
pharmLINK	Pending 75/591,727	10-Nov-1998
PHARMLINK PLUS	Pending 75/633,542	04-Feb-1999

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Dade Behring Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices

at 1717 Deerfield Road, Deerfield, Illinois, 60015, Dade Microscan Inc., a Delaware corporation

with principal offices at 1584 Enterprise Boulevard, West Sacramento, California, 95691, and

Syva Company, a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 3403 Yerba Buena Road, San

Jose, California, 95135 (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors") hereby assign and grant

to Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at One Bankers Trust

Plaza, New York, New York 10006 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantors'

respective right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations

and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth under the name of the appropriate Grantor on

Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Grantors' respective rights, title and interest in and to

the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth under the name of the appropriate Grantor on

Schedule B attached, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the

Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill

of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (v) all causes of action arising prior to

or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition

regarding the same.

THIS AGREEMENT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment

of all the Obligations of each of the Grantors, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement

among the Grantors, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as

of June 29, 1999 (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security"

Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security

Agreement), the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the

new york 454929

Page 2

appropriate Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in that Grantor's

Marks and Patents acquired under this Agreement.

This Agreement has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted

to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with

respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those

set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by

reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the

Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0606

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the 29th day of June, 1999.

> DADE BEHRING INC., as Grantor

DADE MICROSCAN INC., as Grantor

SYVA COMPANY, as Grantor

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY,

as Collateral Agent, Grantee

By: Many Kay Coyle
Title: Mry. Diverter

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this day of June, 1999, before me personally came who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\f

JAMES BRAGG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BR6005423
Qualified In New York County
Commission Expires April 13, 2000

-

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this day of June, 1999, before me personally came have the second who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is \(\sum_{\text{U}\text{U}\text{U}\text{U}} \) of Dade Microscan Inc., that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Agreement on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

JAMES BRAGG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BR6005423
Oualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 13, 2000

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this day of June, 1999, before me personally came with the less who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is weak of Syva Company, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Agreement on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

JAMES BRAGG Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR6005423 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires April 13, 2000

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of June, 1999, before me personally came May Kay of Westown, who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is My the town of Bankers

Trust Company, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Agreement on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

JAMES BRAGG Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR6005423 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires April 13, 2500

RECORDED: 09/15/1999